INFORMATION PRODUCT AND FEE SCHEDULE
Hnuxfzﬂﬂ%uﬁﬁﬁ%%

Two types of Fees are applicable to the Subscriber’s ability to access and/or Use of Real Time Information:
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Non-Display Fee — A monthly Fee, charged per enterprise, is applicable to the Subscriber’s Non-Display Use of
Information subject to the Non-Display Use Policy of the MCDDA. These Fees are invoiced and paid by the
Subscriber direct to Euronext. For more information, please refer to the Non-Display Fee Schedule.
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Monthly Information Usage Fee — A monthly Fee, charged per Reportable Unit, is applicable to the
Subscriber’s Reportable Units through which access to Real Time Information is possible. These Fees are
invoiced and paid indirectly through the Subscriber’s Redistributor(s), except in the case of an Audit Settlement,
in which case Euronext shall invoice the Subscriber directly for any underpayment of such Fees.
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EURONEXT All INDICES 2 K32 5 it i F8 5k

This Information product provides information relating to all indices calculated and published by Euronext.
It includes real-time index levels, open, high, low and closing level of the indices. The subscription to this
service allows Redistribution of all Euronext indices. Indices Information relating to the indices computed by
Euronext such as; the national main indices AEX®, Bel 20®, CAC 40®, PSI 20®, global/Euronext indices
such as Furonext 100® and Next 150® and a wide variety of sector and other indices, volatility indices
computed by Euronext such as the VCAC and VAEX and strategy indices computed by Euronext.
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Monthly Information Usage Fee* 130.00 (RMB incl. 6% VAT)
HEE A P 130.00 (AR 6% ERL )

EURONEXT CASH LAST PRICE {2 FRAE 5 A B 6% 5B i ks

This Information product provides information about trades on Euronext’s cash markets. It includes trading
prices and quantities, open, high, low and closing prices of securities traded on Euronext’s cash markets.
Opening and closing messages relative to the characteristics of the securities for the trading session are also
included.
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Non-Display Use Declaration

Monthly Information Usage Fee* 130.00 (RMB incl. 6% VAT)
HEE A P 130.00 (AR 6% {ERL )

EURONEXT CASH LEVEL 1 ZRkAZ 5 il te Level 1 1715

This Information product provides, in addition to Euronext Cash Last Price, the best bid and offer per
security, i.e. prices and quantities of Euronext Cash Level 1 (best bid and offer), on Euronext’s cash markets,
including the volume weighted average quote. It also includes the indicative matching price and volume for
the cash markets.
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Monthly Information Usage Fee* 514.00 (RMB incl. 6% VAT)
HEEHH P 514.00 ( NRTE 6% {ERL)

EURONEXT CASH LEVEL 2 7Z kA2 5 il st Level 2 1715

This Information product provides,in addition to Euronext Cash Level 1, the depth of the order book of
Euronext’s cash markets.
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Monthly Information Usage Fee* 742.00 (RMB incl. 6% VAT)
HEEHH P 742.00 ( N 6% {EBL )

EURONEXT BEST OF BOOK QUOTES (BoB QUOTES)
12 BR3E 55 Wi S W B AR TR HR A BoB. 4RR11)

This Information product provides the best bids and offers per security, i.e. prices and quantities of Level 1
(best bid and offer) and Level 2 (up to an additional 10 best bids and offers) of the Best of Book segment of
the Euronext cash markets.
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Monthly Information Usage Fee* Fee waiver until further notice

EUROPEAN EQUITY OFF-EXCHANGE TRADE REPORTS UM ZE37 442 Sy 45

This Information product provides information about off-exchange trades in a broad range of listed
European equities and Exchange Traded Funds. It contains trade reports submitted by investment firms to
Euronext via the Trade Publication Service or other trading platforms directly, including SmartPool and
Société Générale Retail Systematic Internaliser.

A B BRI S E BRI LT A I S8 5 T A2 o B AN S (5 B o BB A mlil i 52 o
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Non-Display Use Declaration

Monthly Information Usage Fee 57.00 (RMB incl. 6% VAT)
w5 A 3% 57.00 ( AR 6% {ERL)

EUROPEAN BONDMATCH®7 Kk3Z %) i BONDMATCH®

This Information product offers Real Time Information on traded prices, spread and yield, and order book
data for the Euronext BondMatch® platform. This product provides the choice to either view the full market
depth order book by disseminating each individual order or the top best bid and offer market by limit order
book.
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Monthly Information Usage Fee Fee waiver until further notice

SG RETAIL SYSTEMATIC INTERNALISER QUOTES REPORT®: 2% Z2 4 A N A8 5 F & H i it
E®
=

This Information product provides the best bids and offers per security, i.e. prices and quantities of Level 1
(best bid and offer) and Level 2 (up to an additional 10 best bid and offers), of the Société Générale Retail
Systematic Internaliser trading platform.
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Monthly Information Usage Fee* 147.00 (RMB incl. 6% VAT)
HEEHH P 147.00 ( NERTF 6% {EBL )

EURONEXT EQUITY AND INDEX DERIVATIVES 72 Fi32 &) il R 22 A48 80T A

This Information product provides all best bids and offers (aggregated limits), trading prices, open interest
and quantities on Euronext’s equity and index derivatives.
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Monthly Information Usage Fee* 261.00 (RMB incl. 6% VAT)
HEEHH P 261.00 ( AN 6% {ERL )

EURONEXT COMMODITIES DERIVATIVES 72 KiAZ 5 T K i i A A o

This Information product provides all best bids and offers (aggregated limits), trading prices, open interest
and quantities on Euronext’s commodity derivatives.

A B SR BRAE ) B A RS i AT AR i O A Bk s2 4 ( BBRBRANY ). &2 i . KRG
%

Monthly Information Usage Fee 98.00 (RMB incl. 6% VAT)
w5 H 2% 98.00 ( ARTIF 6% AL )
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Non-Display Use Declaration

EURONEXT CURRENCY DERIVATIVES 2 Kk52 5 fir b2 AT A i

This Information product provides all best bids and offers (aggregated limits), trading prices, open interest
and quantities on Euronext’s currency derivatives.
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Monthly Information Usage Fee* 16.00 (RMB incl. 6% VAT)
HEEHH P 16.00 ( AR 6% {EBL )

EURONEXT FLEXIBLE DERIVATIVES 2 FBXAZ 5 BT R 354725 o

This Information product provides trading prices and quantities on Euronext Flexible Derivatives. A5 B,

72 HREANZ BRSE 5 B i) R G AT A B3 20 I A RS i

Monthly Information Usage Fee Fee waiver until further notice

*These Information products may be offered to Non-Professional Subscribers (together) Real Time at a § RMB (incl. 6%
VAT) Fee, when all requirements set out to the Redistributor in their agreement with Euronext have been met.
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,'.. EURONEXT

NON-DISPLAY FEE SCHEDULE OF THE MCDDA
MCDDA HEJEnRi H3E

(APPLICABLE FROM JULY 2017)

(A 2017 4 7 AEAER)

1. INTRODUCTION 443

1.1 This schedule sets-out the fees for Non-Display Use subject to the Non-Display Use

Policy of the MCDDA (“Non-Display Fees”). Itk #iE MCDDA HEJ& /R i HER
X R JR s A A e W A I R R )

1.2 All Non-Display Fees set forth in this Fee Schedule apply on an enterprise-wide basis to
the Customer, including any of its holding companies and subsidiaries. For the
purposes of this schedule, a subsidiary means a company in which the Customer owns
directly or indirectly 50% (fifty percent) or more of the issued share capital and over

which it exercises effective control.

A ARSI R P LAV IE D 3, 3 T, Aid H A A W
MF AT ARFEH, FARMRIE G a 2 a2 1t (50% )
AIE AT A I A R R A 7

1.3 All Non-Display Fees set forth in this Fee Schedule are in addition to Monthly
Redistribution Licence Fees, Monthly Information Usage Fees or other Fees that are
otherwise payable in respect of the applicable Euronext Information products in
accordance with other Euronext agreements, policies and/or fee schedules, unless

otherwise indicated.
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

BRISA VN, A BRI BRI R S AL TRV A 2 (R H 9%
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2. INTERNAL NON-DISPLAY USE FEES N#AE &~ {di F 2%

2.1 The monthly Fees for Internal Non-Display Use in RMB (incl. 6% VAT) are as follow:
AR R IR AR T A 2 ((4E 6%I4{ERL ) dnF .
EURONEXT INDICES CATEGORY 1 - | CATEGORY 2 | CATEGORY 3 | CATEGORY 4
INFORMATION PRODUCTS 7 | TRADINGAS ) - i - OTHER
PRINCIPAL BROKING/A | TRADING USE (PER
RS 5 AR A B (PER GE PLATFORM | MonTH) 2%
. NT
MONTH) 2% § (PER
(PER MONTH) ;(7{% EIJ 4 -Ji'ET’fE
Al 1-2 %48 | MONTH) 3% .
5 3.z 5 | WO
& (BHA) |5 2-za0/
& (8J7)
R ()
Euronext All Indices 2,690.00 2,690.00 2,690.00 1,590.00
12 BREE 5 It i A 18
EURONEXT CASH CATEGORY 1 - | CATEGORY 2 | CATEGORY 3 | CATEGORY
INFORMATION TRADING AS - - 4 - OTHER
PRODUCTS PRINCIPAL BROKING/A | TRADING USE (PER
e o 5 o ER GE PLATFORM
VIS BT 3 7 ® MONTH)
W | NTS (PER
MONTH) 2% R Fh 4- He
® MONTH) 2%
Sl 1-2% % | MONTH) 2% i (H)

o2 ga

O (1)

B 325

& (BH)
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

Euronext Cash Last Price 3,872.00 3,872.00 3,872.00 1,590.00
Lo TG H

Euronext Cash Level 1* 15,895.00 15,895.00 15,895.00 6,358.00

ZRRAE 7 Tl 5% Level 1 1718

Euronext Cash Level 2* 22,498.00 22,498.00 22,498.00 9,537.00
WS BT BLGT Level 2 171%

Euronext BoB Quotes Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver

7 WAE oy AT R A B e | #e 9t R 9k R 9k R 9k

Euronext BondMatch® Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver

ZBk2Z 5 Fr BondMatch® ik ik ik ik

European Equity Off-Exchange Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver 742.00

Trade Reports g g g

WU BRI A 58 Gyt i

*Customers subscribing to the Cash Level 2 Information product are not required to subscribe

separately to the corresponding Cash Level 1 or Cash Last Price Information product. Customers

subscribing to the Cash Level 1

Information product are not required to subscribe separately to the corresponding Cash Last Price

Information product.
WSKEIRGT Level 2 ATIE 7 i W B Z AN TG 227553 I S AT BRAS Level 1 4718 7= i 8L 52 BB A%
FEI= S o WISEILGT Level 1 171 7™ i & AN T3 22 B S AR AR Se B A 45 ™ i 1)
.
OTHER INFORMATION CATEGORY 1 - | CATEGORY 2 | CATEGORY 3 | CATEGORY 4
PRODUCTS TRADINGAS |- - - OTHER
e 2 g e PRINCIPAL BROKING/A | TRADING USE (PER
CElREE (PER GE PLATFORM :
MONTH) 2%
MONTH) & NTS (PER
(PER MONTH) 2% A 4- HEfl
il 1-28% N | MONTH) %
Bl 3-2c 5 | ORI
EE (B |5 2- zgy
& (&)
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

R (1)

SG Retail Systematic Internaliser | Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver 1,590.00
uotes Report
Quotes Rep St St St
/\ % %/ R L’f’tqujgﬁcg *F z_\
el it
EURONEXT DERIVATIVES CATEGORY 1 - | CATEGORY 2 | CATEGORY 3 | CATEGORY
INFORMATION PRODUCTS TRADINGAS | - - 4 - OTHER
v s PRINCIPAL BROKING/A | TRADING
1ZBRAE 5y BT A v (5 B ™ i USE  (PER
(PER MONTH) | GE PLATFORM MONTH)
.. .. |NTS (PER
Fm 1585 h ER e 4-HAf
® MONTH) 2%
5 (1)) |MONTH) A
sl 2y | B 5 F
PN
femm (agy) | TR
Euronext Equity and Index Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver 3,709.00
Derivatives
LN Rt Rt
V2 BRAE oy Jt JRE S R T A i
Euronext Commodity Derivatives | Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver 1,590.00
12 WAL Ty i RS R AT A R R R

3. MANAGED NON-DISPLAY USE FEES 245 i3k i f 2%
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

Euronext Currency Derivatives Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver 530.00

12 BRSE 5 T B AT A i 2k 3k B9k

Euronext Flexible Derivatives Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver Fee Waiver
12 BREE 5 it R AT A i a3k R 9k R 9k R 9k

2.2 Customers will not be liable for Fees for Category 3 Internal Non-Display Use for
those Information products for which they are also paying Fees for Category 1

and/or Category 2 Internal Non-Display Use.
WSRIEZE S AN TG 1 AR 2 BN AR AR 2%, WIATR R AR

B2 B ERAR R 9 o

EURONEXT INDICES INFORMATION PRODUCTS MANAGEDNON-DISPLAY
FEE

12 BRAC 5 T e 88U B i

2 WRAE 5 e EUE B i (PER MONTH)

SAEPRRAR RS ()

Euronext All Indices 1,793.00
WSS 5 BT TR 164
Euronext Cash Last Price 1,793.00

12 BRAE 5 T IR S ek i

Euronext Cash Level 1* 6,277.00

ZRRAE G T Level 1 41185

3.1 The monthly fees for Managed Non-Display Use in RMB (incl. 6% VAT) are as
follows: ZEFRAAERR MR NRT A 2% (G 6%I4HBL) anF .
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

Euronext Cash Level 2* 8,967.00
ZIREE G BT Ge Level 2 171%

Euronext BoB Quotes Fee Waiver
12 BR3E 5 A L e e R B9k
Euronext BondMatch® Fee Waiver
1ZWRAE 7 Ff BondMatch® Gk
European Equity Off-Exchange Trade Reports Fee Waiver
BRYH S AN il LN

*Customers subscribing fo the Cash Level 2 Information product are not required to subscribe separately to the

corresponding Cash Level 1 or Cash Last Price Information product. Customers subscribing to the Cash Level 1

Information product are not required to subscribe separately to the corresponding Cash Last Price Information

product.

WgSKBLGE Level 2 A1 b AR AN BRI B SCATRGT Level 1 475" ih BB A5 507 i i) 3%
Mo WaSKBUGT Level 1 AT kil ABRE AN TG B S AT BUBL SRop A 5 ™ A B B

OTHER INFORMATION PRODUCTS

HEF o

MANAGED NON-DISPLAY
FEE
(PER MONTH)

SRR (BH )

SG Retail Systematic Internaliser Quotes Report Fee Waiver
ENEE RGN G B Rk & R 9k
EURONEXT DERIVATIVES INFORMATION PRODUCTS MANAGED NON-DISPLAY
FEE
12 WA Gy AT A i S22
CIEET (PER MONTH)

BRI R (B )

Euronext Equity and Index Derivatives

2 BRAZ 5y T PRS2 M AT A i

Fee Waiver

LR
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

Euronext Commodities Derivatives Fee Waiver
WSS 5 TR T G 3%

Euronext Currency Derivatives

12 BRAE 5 I b AT A oy

Fee Waiver 1 %%

Euronext Flexible Derivatives Fee Waiver
WRAZ 5 0T RAG AT AE i G 3
3.2 Customers will not be liable for Fees for Managed Non-Display Use for those

Information products for which they pay the Fee for Internal Non-Display Use. {15/

FHOSA T NERAR R 2%, WA 2R A2 A B R AR s (2%

4. INDEX CREATION FEES F5%01%E 2% H

4.1 The Customer shall be liable for the applicable Index Creation Fee(s) for: Jii% i A fH
TR ], Hohip

(a) Real Time Information if the Customer Uses Real Time Information in the

calculation of one or more indices; and

FeHEE, ARE SRR R e M

(b) Delayed Information if the Customer Uses Delayed Information, received and used
before midnight (CET) on the day it was first published by Euronext, in the

calculation of one or more indices.

IEME S, AERE P HIRERHE R (A2 R0 (CFPRRITA] ) AT ORI Y

HZ WSS 7 BT e 4R R AT ) TR — el M4

4.2 For the avoidance of doubt, Non-Display Use of Real Time Information in the
calculation of indices that are not Redistributed is categorised as Internal
Non-Display Use (Category 4) and shall be subject to the applicable Fee(s) for
Category 4 Internal Non-Display Use.
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

REGLBE S, TN K 8 )Xo St S AR AR JR s el A D AL
JEZRMEFACER 43 BT NFERAE R R 2SR 4 Prid fIR 2 .

4.3 The monthly Fees for Non-Display Use of Real Time and/or Delayed
Information in the calculation of indices subject to clause 5 of the Non-Display
Use Policy (or “Index Creation Fees”)in RMB (incl. 6% VAT) are as follows:

MREAR R HIECRES 4%, TR R0 00 Sest A/ sl S e B A R 6 Y
NN

(B 6% IHBL) R

CATEGORY 1- INDEX CREATION FOR REDISTRIBUTION (PER
MONTH)

] 1 AR BN T (A )

Real Time Information

/‘:L’H‘ —‘:_‘1%\
RAIE 32,605.00

Delayed Time Information

FUSIEEEYSY

8,151.00

CATEGORY 2 - INDEX PROVIDER SERVICES (PER MONTH)

] 2 ARBM R Ss (BH )

Real Time Information

'$‘_'H\ Jj‘/%\
RRIC 8,151.00*

Delayed Time Information

EH‘ é‘I%\
SRR 4,076.00*

*Customers will receive a 50% discount on the applicable Category 2 Index Creation Fee if they can
demonstrate that they provide Index Provider Services to * (five) third parties or less by providing

Euronext a list of all third parties they provide with Index Provider Services.

© 2017,Euronext 12 of 7 Revision Number: 1.0



Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

NS0 RER A — 0 A A THE I8 B L 107 7 AR 55 10 I A 50 =T 44 2802 BRAE 55 T, R AtAT] I
AARZFH (5) A = Jr RS BN TR SS , AR A X200 2 38 FH R FE £t 9%
Y s0%0Pr il 2.

4.4 Customers will not be liable for the Index Creation Fee for Delayed
Information if they already pay the Index Creation Fee for Real Time

Information for the same Index Creation category.

WARE P E ST T SEHE AR BIEE B, AN A PR [R] — 8 B 2]

Fuing E¥SNE g4 Gellle S gRi e

5. Other Derived Data Creation Fees J B A7 B A e 2% 1
5.1 The Customer shall be liable for the applicable Other Derived Data Creation Fees
for: 207 ARHIE I H BEATA BRI e i, Hh i

(a) Real Time Information if the Customer Uses Real Time Information in the creation

of Derived Data, other than indices; and

SEIHER, WERZ P S 5 R AR SR A R s A

(b) Delayed Information if the Customer Uses Delayed Information, received and used
before midnight (CET) on the day it was first published by Euronext, in the

creation of Derived Data, other than indices.

FERHEE, WRE P AERE R (AR (FRIRISTE] ) A2

I FZ BREE 53 FITAE 2 R R AT RIS B, ) BIHR B SR s

5.2 For the avoidance of doubt, Non-Display Use of Real Time Information in the creation of
Derived Data, other than indices, that is not Redistributed is categorised as Internal
Non-Display Use (Category 4) and shall be subject to the applicable Fee(s) for
Category 4 Internal Non-Display Use.

HEGEE L, TRV K BT BIA ST A R A S R A s fd
B AR IR 4)F BN REST AR R (2650 4 Frid B 2%

FHO
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

5.3 The monthly Fees for Non-Display Use of Real Time Information and/or Delayed

Information in the creation of Derived Data, other than indices,
Redistributed by the Customer (or “Other Derived Data Creation Fees”)in RMB (incl.

6% VAT) are as follows:

that will be

PRI 5 R A FEBLL SN T A B A 0T S 1/ B HE I B A S i

MMART A (GG 6%IE(EBL) 7

EURONEXT INDICES INFORMATION
PRODUCTS

‘22@/(&_{57@?* ;E&/flil l_nFZ:DII

REAL-TIME OTHER
DERIVED DATA
CREATION FEE (PER
MONTH)

S H B AT A R

e (BH)

DELAYED OTHER
DERIVED DATA
CREATION FEE (PER
MONTH)

ST EATA KA

ek (5H)

Euronext All Indices

N X/—r7‘—\‘ =y

ZES A BT R 3,750.00 1,875.00

EURONEXT CASH INFORMATION PRODUCTS | REAL-TIME OTHER | DELAYED OTHER
DERIVED DATA DERIVED DATA

2 WS 5 T 15

DI BB e B CREATION FEE (PER | CREATION FEE (PER
MONTH) MONTH)
SR HEAT AR | EREH e AT AR SR

e (B )

#ek (5H)

Euronext Cash Last Price 6,929.00 Fee Waiver

2 BRAE 5y T IR 52 o ks LN

Euronext Cash Level 1* 26,084.00 3,424.00

ZRE G T GT Level 1 1714

Euronext Cash Level 2* 29,752.00 6,032
ZIREE S T LGT Level 2 171

Euronext BoB Quotes Fee Waiver Fee Waiver
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

7 BRSE oy T B P e AR A LN a3t
Euronext BondMatch® Fee Waiver Fee Waiver

ZMKAE 5 FIr BondMatch® 1 B 1
European Equity Off-Exchange Trade Reports Fee Waiver Fee Waiver

BRYH S AN S il LR B9k

*Customers subscribing to the Cash Level 2 Information product are not required to subscribe

separately to the corresponding Cash Level I or Cash Last Price Information product. Customers

subscribing to the Cash Level 1

Information product are not required to subscribe separately to the corresponding Cash Last Price

Information product.

WOSEERGE Level 2 AT1H 7 BB AN TG BRI SC AT BT Level 1 1715 7= i BB SR BoR I 4%

fE BB . WSEBEE Level 1 17157 S & P ANTR B S A BB o A% 5 B 7 i Y

.

OTHER INFORMATION PRODUCTS REAL-TIME OTHER DELAYED OTHER

. . DERIVED DATA DERIVED DATA

HpfE B
CREATION FEE (PER | CREATION FEE (PER
MONTH) MONTH)
SERFHEATAER RG] | R AT AR R R

e (BH)

ek (5H)

SG Retail Systematic Internaliser Quotes Report 9,782.00 Fee Waiver
ENFEE RGN G G it a9k
EURONEXT DERIVATIVES INFORMATION | REAL-TIME OTHER | DELAYED OTHER
PRODUCTS DERIVED DATA DERIVED DATA
o S . CREATION FEE (PER | CREATION FEE (PER
12 WRAE G B AT A ot S 7
55 AL duf B 6 MONTH) MONTH)
ST RS | e A

e (B )

#ek (5H)

Euronext Equity and Index Derivatives

12 WRAE 57 T I S AN S BT A

5,869.00

1,223.00
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Non-Display Fee Schedule of the MCDDA — July 2017

Euronext Commodities Derivatives 5,869.00 Fee Waiver
2 WRAZ 53 TR S5 R A AR LN
Euronext Currency Derivatives 5,869.00 Fee Waiver
7 BR3E 5y B G2 TR AT AL i LNz
Euronext Flexible Derivatives Fee Waiver Fee Waiver
7 WRAE oy i RAE AT AR bl otk EAR

5.4 Customers will not be liable for the Other Derived Data Creation Fee for Delayed
Information if they already pay the Other Derived Data Creation Fee for Real Time

Information for the same Euronext Information product.

AR P SR T SEHME BRIV ERTAE BRI BT S, WA R R — M
S Al B SE RS £ R e AT A R ) B 2

5.5 Customers will not be liable for the Other Derived Data Creation Fees for Real Time
Information for those Information products for which they pay the Monthly
Redistribution License Fee for Real Time Information subject to the MCDDA.

BV SERHE BB A SR QIS H, WRE T E 444 MCDDA
SO T XSS B R EE KT A 2R

5.6 Customers will not be liable for the Other Derived Data Creation Fees for Delayed
Information for those Information products for which they pay the Monthly
Redistribution License Fee for Delayed Information subject to the MCDDA.

BRI RS SR BTSRRI T, RE T E 2R MCDDA

ST X BEIE IR B AR VR A 2
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ANNEX B, FEES AND PAYMENT OF THE WDA

M4 B, WDA ##HEAT
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(B 20154 10 A#&4E%)

Annex B outlines the following clauses related to Fees applicable to the Use and/or
Redistribution
of Information under this Agreement:

Mk B 7l T EARWMPIR T H KB R /3 KW FAAEKN T &%
1.  Monthly Web Display Licence Fees ¥ % /& 7~ ¥F 7] F #
2. Monthly TV Display Licence Fees WA B A B

All capitalised terms used, but not defined herein will have the meaning as defined in the

General Terms and Conditions.

WAL B A B E R E X ARE KB, MNER &G &P E X,
1.  MONTHLY Web Display LICENCE FEES /4% =14 1] F] %

1.1 A monthly Fee is applicable to all Clients that Redistribute Information solely through
public Website(s) in the simplified Chinese language and in accordance with the terms
and conditions set out in the Agreement (“Monthly Web Display Licence Fee”).

RAEARMDF Z) W 8y A3, P4 R ¥ A B A T 0B S (R o SCHy A AR R 3
HRERMEF

1.2 The Monthly Web Display Licence Fees are due as of the Commencement Date and

subsequently, every month of each calendar year.
P Rrvrrl A TRGHEMEEENE HEFENANHEE B BT,

1.3 Invoicing by SSE Infonet shall take place after the Commencement Date on a regular
basis, at least twice a year. The Monthly Web Display Licence Fees for Real Time
Information in RMB (incl. 6 % VAT) are as follows:

L ERENEARAT NARGEERHBELE (2L —FWR ). LHEL

WP R A% (AR, & 6% EH) T

EURONEXT INFORMATION PRODUCTS MONTHLY WEB DISPLAY LICENCE

FEE
N ht = ‘é\ =t
BT TR R FOR REAL TIME INFORMATION

SLotfE R 4 RV A K
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Euronext Indices 12 FK3Z 5 FT 184X 4,528
Euronext Cash 72 ’X3Z &) T EHL ¢ 4,528
Euronext Derivatives 12 FX3Z 7 FIr {7 A i 4,528

1.4 The Monthly Web Display Licence Fee for Delayed Information is applicable to any
Delayed Information that is Redistributed by the Client and/or the Client’s Group up
until midnight (CET) on the day it was published by Euronext.

EHESNMERTFTARERTHZRR TR, FEELRFHE (F
WOR A ) 7B P SR P R K AE R R B

1.5 Invoicing by SSE Infonet shall take place after the Commencement Date on a regular
basis, at least twice a year. The Monthly Web Display Licence Fees for Delayed
Information in RMB (incl. 6% VAT) are as follows:

FEEENEARAGNARKEEEHEELE (ED)—FHWR ), EREE

WP R T VE A A% (AR, & 6% EM ) 0T

EURONEXT INFORMATION PRODUCTS MONTHLY WEB DISPLAY LICENCE

FEE
N ht = ‘é\ o
R 5 B e &7 FOR DELAYED INFORMATION

EMfEEN NSRRI A K

Euronext Indices 7ZNX3E 5 Fra 4L 2,264
Euronext Cash 72 KX3Z &) FIr B 52 2,264
2,264

Euronext Derivatives 12 FX3¢ 5 BT A i

2. MONTHLY TV Display LICENcE FEEs H AR 0] H 9%

2.1 A monthly Fee is applicable to all Clients that Redistribute Information solely through
TV Channels in the simplified Chinese language and in accordance with the terms and

conditions set out in the Agreement (“Monthly TV Display Licence Fee”).
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RABA DR ] H 822, “RARFVET A 57 E A T ] 4 o ST Hy AL

HELEENEF,

2.2 The Monthly TV Display Licence Fees are due as of the Commencement Date and

subsequently every month of each calendar year.
WRTIFT AR TR EMMEENEHEFEMNAWHE B,

2.3 Invoicing by SSE Infonet shall take place after the Commencement Date on a regular
basis, at least twice a year. The Monthly TV Display Licence Fees for Real Time
Information in RMB (incl. 6% VAT) are as follows:

LR ERRERRAGNERKEEEHAHELE (ED—FHK ) LHER
iy AL & 7R

A AH (AR, & 6% EHM) T :

EURONEXT INFORMATION PRODUCTS
KX 5 BT e B &

MONTHLY TV DISPLAY LICENCE FEE
FOR REAL TIME INFORMATION

Lo R RAR T T A %
Euronext Indices 72 ’K3Z ) 5 %4 4,528
Euronext Cash 12 ’XK3Z &) T EH % 4,528
Euronext Derivatives 12 BX3Z 5 FT T4 i 4,528

2.4 The Monthly TV Display Licence Fee for Delayed Information is applicable to any

Delayed Information that is Redistributed by the Client and/or Client’s Group up until
midnight (CET) on the day it was published by Euronext.

FE R 1Z BB AR R YT A B

ERTHEZERR G i axmim, FEESRFR (F

WCR E] ) 7B P SR P R K N AE R (R B

2.5 Invoicing by SSE Infonet shall take place after the Commencement Date and on a

regular basis, at least twice a year. The Monthly TV Display Licence Fees for Delayed
Information in RMB (incl. 6% VAT) are as follows:
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FEFEENEARAGNARKEERMEELE(ED)—FHR ), EHEE

WAL RETIFT AR (AR, & 6%FEHM) T

EURONEXT INFORMATION PRODUCTS MONTHLY TV DISPLAY LICENCE FEE
FOR DELAYED INFORMATION

EXRX 5 Fifs B =&
FERfE & AR R A

Euronext Indices 12 FK3Z 5 FT 184X 2,264

Euronext Cash 1Z’k32 &) FIr Bl 0% 2,264

o 2,264
Euronext Derivatives 12 KR35 FiiTA: i
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